
2024 Marshall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-37   Conf: 9-21   Home: 14-12   Away: 3-21   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (429)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (4), Ayers (2), Smith (1), Vogelsong (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Ferraro (3), Kaiser (2), Ayers (1), Firestone (1), Hondras (1), Peralta (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Ayers (16), Totals (16), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Blevins 4, Weyrich 2, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-165),
Ayers (48-69), Kehoe (12-13), Heiner (8-10), Agemy (7-7), Jodway (6-6), Lyles (6-6), Schofield (6-9), Blevins (5-11), Miller (5-7), Harlow
(4-8), Weyrich (4-7), McKay (3-5), Seculer (2-2), Washington (2-3), Krebs (1-1), Leon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Harthan, Cam .325 46-42 169 32 55 2 3 2 15 69 .408 13 3 13 1 .384 0 1 17-20 103 1 0 1.000
44 Ayers, Owen .292 55-55 216 39 63 25 0 8 28 112 .519 30 5 44 3 .387 2 0 4-5 384 56 14 .969
21 Kaiser, Caden .258 42-42 163 25 42 8 1 5 28 67 .411 25 3 49 2 .365 1 0 10-10 333 26 3 .992
24 Ferraro, Gio .253 42-42 162 18 41 7 0 4 21 60 .370 12 6 38 6 .324 2 0 9-11 47 103 7 .955
23 Havrilla, AJ .238 52-50 172 13 41 9 0 0 19 50 .291 22 7 36 1 .345 2 5 2-2 98 51 9 .943
2 Vogelsong, Elijah .222 52-47 158 29 35 1 4 9 29 71 .449 34 6 48 1 .373 3 1 5-7 102 2 2 .981
35 Smith, Calin .217 49-44 166 25 36 10 0 3 14 55 .331 11 8 51 0 .296 1 1 5-6 68 2 1 .986
3 Hondras, Tre .193 55-55 207 24 40 10 1 1 16 55 .266 24 4 38 5 .286 3 1 12-15 95 117 13 .942
7 Peralta, Kebler .228 36-34 114 11 26 5 0 0 13 31 .272 13 1 20 2 .310 1 1 6-8 43 66 11 .908
4 Firestone, Jack .183 40-36 115 19 21 3 0 3 22 33 .287 23 6 58 2 .345 1 0 7-8 45 2 1 .979
31 Smith, Jack .182 11-6 22 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .273 5 0 7 1 .333 0 2 0-0 12 21 7 .825
34 Murdoch, Ethan .164 25-16 61 9 10 3 0 3 9 22 .361 12 2 21 1 .316 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
26 Kehoe, Jay .125 10-7 24 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .250 1 1 11 0 .192 0 0 0-0 33 4 0 1.000
10 Cabrera, Gabriel .095 12-6 21 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .143 1 1 10 1 .174 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Sparks, Jake .091 8-2 11 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 6 0 .167 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
6 Leon, Eddie .061 24-11 33 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .091 1 1 10 1 .114 0 2 3-4 21 5 1 .963
Totals .233 55-55 1814 253 422 88 9 39 224 645 .356 228 54 460 27 .333 17 14 81-97 1435 513 73 .964
Opponents .273 55-55 1877 386 513 114 9 59 356 822 .438 235 100 419 31 .379 26 27 60-83 1463 509 45 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Blevins, Bryce 3.45 3-5 15 11 2 1-0 0 86.0 85 46 33 20 71 12 1 10 .260 4 9 0 4 7
5 Weyrich, Nicholas 3.95 2-4 22 1 0 0-1 5 54.2 48 27 24 31 62 8 1 0 .241 6 20 1 2 5
27 McKay, Alex 4.30 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 29.1 16 15 14 17 31 4 0 2 .158 9 7 1 1 1
20 Miller, Griffin 4.98 3-3 20 3 0 0-0 0 43.1 46 36 24 25 37 6 0 3 .274 3 15 0 3 3
19 Harlow, Drew 5.61 6-7 14 14 0 0-1 0 85.0 81 59 53 24 80 20 2 17 .250 3 8 0 4 4
18 Schofield, Peyton 5.90 2-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 29.0 29 22 19 16 32 8 1 4 .264 4 8 0 0 2
50 Krebs, Charlie 6.35 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 4 4 4 6 2 0 0 .292 0 0 0 0 0
12 Heiner, Chad 7.52 2-6 13 11 0 0-0 0 46.2 46 41 39 30 25 9 1 6 .256 2 7 0 2 2
32 Lyles, Carter 7.62 0-5 11 11 0 0-0 0 28.1 45 27 24 16 18 13 0 1 .360 4 6 0 1 1
15 Agemy, Cole 9.85 0-3 16 4 0 0-0 1 24.2 43 32 27 15 20 14 1 3 .374 9 6 0 4 1
38 Seculer, Jensen 9.95 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 12 16 7 3 5 1 1 3 .343 1 0 0 1 0
22 Jodway, Nick 10.80 0-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 20 17 14 9 15 7 0 2 .370 1 5 0 1 1
42 Washington, Lenny 11.15 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 19 20 19 13 9 6 0 3 .302 4 2 0 1 0
6 Leon, Eddie 15.58 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 12 15 15 5 6 3 0 3 .333 1 5 0 1 0
16 Burkart, Bauer 16.62 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 9 8 7 2 1 1 2 .250 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.09 18-37 198 55 2 2 8 479.0 513 386 324 235 419 114 9 59 .273 52 100 2 26 27
Opponents 4.17 37-18 204 55 1 4 16 487.2 422 253 226 228 460 88 9 39 .233 40 54 4 17 14



2024 Marshall University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Harthan, Cam 104 103 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kehoe, Jay 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
55 Sparks, Jake 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weyrich, Nicholas 17 3 14 0 1.000 1 4 3 .571 0 0
12 Heiner, Chad 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
27 McKay, Alex 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Lyles, Carter 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Miller, Griffin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
22 Jodway, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
34 Murdoch, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Seculer, Jensen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Washington, Lenny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
50 Krebs, Charlie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kaiser, Caden 362 333 26 3 .992 28 0 0 — 0 0
35 Smith, Calin 71 68 2 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vogelsong, Elijah 106 102 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Firestone, Jack 48 45 2 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ayers, Owen 454 384 56 14 .969 6 48 21 .696 16 0
6 Leon, Eddie 27 21 5 1 .963 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Ferraro, Gio 157 47 103 7 .955 18 0 0 — 0 0
23 Havrilla, AJ 158 98 51 9 .943 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hondras, Tre 225 95 117 13 .942 22 0 0 — 0 0
19 Harlow, Drew 16 5 10 1 .938 1 4 4 .500 0 0
8 Blevins, Bryce 16 3 12 1 .938 0 5 6 .455 0 0
7 Peralta, Kebler 120 43 66 11 .908 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Smith, Jack 40 12 21 7 .825 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Agemy, Cole 7 1 4 2 .714 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
10 Cabrera, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Burkart, Bauer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schofield, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
Totals 2021 1435 513 73 .964 96 120 45 .727 16 0
Opponents 2017 1463 509 45 .978 95 162 31 .839 13 0


